

À

SLP(C)No. 18847 OF 2000
ITEM No.38

Court No. 7

SECTION IVB

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.18847/2000
(From the judgement and order dated 11/08/2000 in CWP 472/99
of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

DALAN SINGH & ORS.

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

BHARAT BHUSHAN

Respondent (s)

(With Appln(s). for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned Judgment
& exemption from filing O.T. & with prayer for interim relief)
With

SLP(C)No.19319/2000

(With appln.for exemption filing c/c of the judgment & from filing
OT and substitution of deceased petitioner with prayer for I/R)

Date : 10/12/2001 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SYED SHAH MOHAMMED QUADRI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.N. VARIAVA

For Petitioner (s)

Mr. A.P. Mohanty,Adv.

M/s Ritu Puri,Manzoor Ali,Advs.
Mr. Dinesh Kumar Garg,Adv.

For Respondent (s)

Mr. H.K. Puri,Adv.
M/s SK Puri,U.Banerjee,
Anindita Gupta,Advs.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

.....L....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J.....J
.SP2

The Applications for exemptions are ordered.
The application for substitution in SLP(C)
19319/2000 is also ordered.

Issue notice.

Mr.HK Puri, advocate, accepts notice; he is granted
four weeks' time for filing counter affidavit. The
petitioners are granted two weeks thereafter for filing
rejoinder affidavit. List after seven weeks.

.SP1

[Naresh Kumar]
Court Master

[Radha Rani Bhatia]
Court Master